U. S. Army

Annibale Barbara
Joseph Bell

Harvey L. Brady
Charles A. Brisee
Charles H. Bush
Francis W. Clancy
Harrison Clark
Matthew T. Cleary
Linus E. Damon
Robert K. Dennison
Ivan G. DePuy
Carmine Figlinlo
Leslie Fowler
Joseph L. Gallipeau
Percy A. Geddes
Henry F. Gerger
Daniel J. Goho
Alexander Gorezenski
Clinton D. Kern
Jesse J. Kern
George W. Kiltz
Carl Mayer

James F. Munson
George P. Nixon
Salvatere Orlando
Everett E. Orton
George R. Purdy
Earl F’Raynor
George D. Reisdorph
Claude B. Robinson
William Robinson
Dewey Sackett
Rollin W. Sanford
Cecil A. Seager
Wallace E. Searles
Jabe H. Toland
Irwin C. Varney

Livingston County World War One Honor Roll

Livonia
Avon

Mt. Morris
Avon
Dansville
Geneseo
Livonia
Caledonia
Leicester
Tuscarora
Nunda
Cuylerville
Geneseo
Avon

Mt. Morris
Dansville
Dansville
Avon
Springwater
Springwater
Leicester
Dansville
Sonyea
Geneseo
Retsof
Nunda
Dansville
Groveland
Mt. Morris
Springwater
Avon
Avon
Geneseo
Nunda
Dansville
Mt. Morris
Hemlock

J. Livingston Wadsworth Geneseo

John E. Welch
Lawrence Williams
Charles S. Woodruff

Dansville
Cuylerville
Geneseo

died of wounds
died of wounds
killed in action
killed in action
died of illness
died of illness
died of wounds
killed in action
died of illness
died of illness
died of illness
died of illness
killed in action
killed in action
died of illness
died of wounds
killed in action
died of wounds
died of illness
died of illness
died of wounds

died of illness
died of illness
killed in action
killed in action
died of illness
killed in action
died of illness
died of illness
died of illness
died of illness
died of illness
killed in action
killed in action
killed in action
killed in action
died of illness
killed in action
died of illness
died of illness
died of wounds

11/11/1918
11/08/1918
10/18/1918
09/16/1918
01/09/1919
02/06/1919
10/31/1918
10/17/1918
05/05/1919
12/17/1918
10/22/1919
02/20/1919
10/22/1918
06/06/1918
02/14/1919
10/20/1918
09/29/1918
10/20/1918
02/01/1918
12/20/1917
09/28/1918
09/04/1918
10/25/1918
10/20/1918
10/20/1918
09/28/1918
09/29/1918
04/06/1918
10/02/1918
10/07/1918
01/12/1918
11/04/1918
09/29/1918
09/29/1918
08/22/1918
07/18/1918
10/01/1918
07/15/1918
10/03/1918
09/29/1918
09/29/1918



U.S. Army cont.

Milton L. Woods Mt. Morris died of illness 11/29/1918
George W. Zimmer Dansville died of wounds 10/04/1918
U. S. Navy

Guy B. Fraley Geneseo killed in accident 08/12/1918
Lee Fridd Livonia died of illness 04/09/1918
Thomas J. Henry Nunda killed in accident 09/24/1918
Allen D. Honeywell Geneseo killed in accident 01/18/1919
Michael Kaplan, Jr. Cuylerville died at sea 09/06/1918
Samuel R. McNair Dansville died of illness 10/11/1918
Rollo M. Noble York died of illness 10/16/1918
Raymond V. Punch Lakeville died of drowning 04/28/1919
William F. Somers Nunda died of illness 04/28/1919
Clair R. Stamp Mt. Morris died of drowning 09/16/1918
U. S. Marines

Horace H. Curtis Springwater died of illness 09/22/1918
Francis Dalton Lima died of wounds 10/04/1918
Clarence K. Fredenburg Groveland died of wounds 10/04/1918

*From the Roll of Honor, Citizens of the State of New York who died while in the service of the
United states during World War 1, New York State Adjutant General’s Office, pub. 1922 and
updated from resources in the Livingston County Historians Office, 2017.




